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O w M M H t E uentire O fb m

r Shri B»m Krishna Qnpta:
t » . ^ Shri AJlt 8 inch Sarhadi:

(_ § u d ir  Iq M  8in|h:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state the nature of procedure followed in appointment and promotion of Cantonment Executive
OfBcenT

The Minister of Defence (Shri Krishna Men on): Recruitment against permanent posts in Class I, Grade II, and Class II cadre of the Service is made to the extent of 62 2/3 per cent by direct recruitment on the basis of results of the combined competitive

All-India Services and to the extent of 83 1/3 per cent, by departmental promotion. All promotions are made by selection on the recommendations of a duly constituted D.P.C.

haW r Technical Schools in Orissa

9M. Shri Panlgrahl: Will the Minister o f Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Junior Technical Schools have been established in Orissa;

<b) if so, their locations; and
(c) the amount of Central assistance given to them so tar?
tk c Deputy Minister of Scientific

Research and Cultural Affairs (Dr. M.
M. Das); (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Knitt-parpoee Schools in Orissa

’ I tt . Shri Panlgrahl: Will the Minister o f t dMit km be pleased to state:

(a ) the number of multi-purpose schools which were proposed to be started in Orissa during the Second
Plan period;

(b ) the numher of such schools actually started; and

(c) t-he district-wise location of such schools* in Orissa?

The Minister of Eduesttea (Dr. K.
L. ghrtaali): (a) 1*

(b) and (c). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha in due course-

Oriya Drama
942. Shri Panigrahi: Will the

Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2700 on the 11th September,
1959 and state:

(s') w’ne'foer tne question ol giving grants by the Sangeet Natak Akademi for promotion of Oriya Drama during 1959-60 has been finally considered;
and

(b) if so, the amount sanctioned for the purpose to various institutions?

The Deputy Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Dr. BC
M. Das): (a) and (b). No, Sir. The
matte* is still under consideration of th e Sangeet Natak Akademi.

Withdrawal of Old Coins
f Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
\ Shri Rameshwar Tantia:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made so far in withdrawing old coins from circulation;

(b) whether any programme has been formulated for this withdrawal;
and

(c) if so, the time by which Old Paisa, Half-Anna, Anna and Twe
Anna coins will be withdrawn?

The Minister o f Finance (fitel Moar*rJi Desai): (a) Anna-pie coins in the denominations of two annas Bn«i less of the value of Rs. 5:$i crores (including coins of the vahjit’ of
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**7 8*W crqre* which have either been demonetised or have been noticed for demonetisation have re-
tern ed from circulation between th»
1st April, 1957 and the 30th Septem-
>**, i m

(b) and (c). Yet. Two notifications have s9 far been issued, demonetising nickel-brass two-anna, half-pice and one pie pieces with effect from 1st January, 1959 and nickel-brass one-
anna and half-anna coins from 1st January, 1960. The question of demonetising certain other coins is still Wider consideration. It is not possible
»t this stage to indicate precisely when all the coins in the denominations of two-annas and less in the anna-pie series will be Anally withdrawn.

Foreign Exchange
*44. Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to refeT to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 721 on the 13th August,
1959 and state:

(a) whether the adjudication and investigations into the remaining
{three cases regarding spending of more foreign exchange by leading Industrialists who go abroad have been completed; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?
The Minister of Finance (Shri

Mjorarji Desai): (a) and (b). Out of the remaining three cases pending in August 1959, the case of Shri Amir-
cb&nd T. Gupta has been adjudicated and a penalty of Rs- 400 imposed on him. In the case of Shri Kishanchand Sobhraj Vaswani, as the investigations did not disclose anything incriminating, the case has been closed. The case of Shri V. J. Pillani is still tyXfder investigation.
Allotment o f Inm , steel and Coal to

Punjab
Skid tarn Krishan Qapta: Vfm ttie teinlfter of Steel, Mines and Fne}
^ pleased to st^te:

, ( t l whether it is a fact that steel and coal allotted to Punjab I*

not commensurate with the deaaaai of sled in the State;

(b) if so, the reasons {op the same;
and

(c) nature of steps taken er prf-
posed to be taken to supply mpr*
steel and coal to Punjab?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar 8waran Singh): {p)
The supply position of pig irgn is COtn̂
parative’y easy and any consumer can get pig iron now without any authorisation. As regards steel and coal the answer is in the affirmative.

(b) The demand for steel is more than the availability. In regard t*
coal, the demand of Punjfb Ê tâ e could not be met in full due to overall shortage of rail transport

(c) Steps have been taken to increase indigenous production of steel.
Imports are also made to the evtaf#
possible. As regard coal, the shortage in supply is only about UK cent- of the allocation and H should be possible for the State to meet the requirements by suitable redistribution.

‘/haggles’ and ‘Jhepries’ in Deflji

f Shri Sam Krishan Gnpta:
\ Shri D. O. Sharma:

Will the Minister of H one AOMky be pleased to refer to the reply giytfe to Starred Question No. 707 on the 22nd August, 1959 and state:

(a) whether Government h8H» (Mpee taken a decision on the report o f the Committee appointed to invw*U*te into the problems dt ‘VhMWies" « *
"Jhopriea” in Delhi; and

(b ) if ap, the nature o f tb*
tak^fi? :

•, •- .
Tl>e Minister e f B u m AfNIp

(Shri G. B. Vto&il <»1 IM t * e t
■ V • < -. - •;** -5-

(b ) Does not arise.

